RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military

Total

2014

May
2013

156,427 144,255
153,819 142,973
310,246 287,228

5,046,036 4,340,039
4,560,584 5,569,249
9,606,620 9,909,288

56,546
42917
99,463

103,796
69,153
172,949

5,102,582 4,443,835
4,603,501 5,638,402
9,706,083 10,082,237

2,857
3,009
2,241

363
8,470

2,532
3,400
1,970

600
8,502

% Change 2014 2013

Calendar Year to Date

8.44% 650,764 632,272
7.59% 648,228 630,733
8.01% 1,298,992 1,263,005

16.27% 23,688,705 20,573,268
-18.11% 22,396,419 27,968,325
-3.05% 46,085,124 48,541,593

-45.52% 364,797 284,606
-37.94% 261,387 268,794
-42.49% 626,184 553,400

14.82% 24,053,502 20,857,874
-18.35% 22,657,806 28,237,119
-3.73% 46,711,308 49,094,993

12.84% 12,699 11,917
-11.50% 13,302 15,577
13.76% 10,165 10,273
-39.50% 2,386 3,146
-0.38% 38,552 40,913

% Change

2.92%
2.77%
2.85%

15.14%
-19.92%
-5.06%

28.18%
-2.76%
13.15%

15.32%
-19.76%
-4.86%

6.56%
-14.60%
-1.05%
-24.16%
-5.77%

Fiscal Year to Date
2014 2013

1,477,486 1,440,631
1,463,029 1,431,767
2,940,515 2,872,398

52,169,697 44,427,462
51,621,136 59,920,596
103,790,833 104,348,058

923,727 320,018
778,258 328,763
1,701,985 648,781

53,093,424 44,747,480
52,399,394 60,249,359
105,492,818 104,996,839

28,713 24,909
31,162 34,997
22,017 23,073

5,079 5,943
86,971 88,922

% Change

2.56%
2.18%
2.37%

17.43%
-13.85%
-0.53%

188.65%
136.72%
162.34%

18.65%
-13.03%
0.47%

15.27%
-10.96%
-4.58%
-14.54%
-2.19%




