RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	May			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
_	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	156,427	144,255	8.44%	650,764	632,272	2.92%	1,477,486	1,440,631	2.56%
Deplaned	<u>153,819</u>	142,973	7.59%	<u>648,228</u>	630,733	2.77%	<u>1,463,029</u>	<u>1,431,767</u>	2.18%
Total	310,246	287,228	8.01%	1,298,992	1,263,005	2.85%	2,940,515	2,872,398	2.37%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,046,036	4,340,039	16.27%	23,688,705	20,573,268	15.14%	52,169,697	44,427,462	17.43%
Deplaned	<u>4,560,584</u>	5,569,249	-18.11%	<u>22,396,419</u>	27,968,325	-19.92%	<u>51,621,136</u>	<u>59,920,596</u>	-13.85%
Total	9,606,620	9,909,288	-3.05%	46,085,124	48,541,593	-5.06%	103,790,833	104,348,058	-0.53%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	56,546	103,796	-45.52%	364,797	284,606	28.18%	923,727	320,018	188.65%
Deplaned	<u>42,917</u>	<u>69,153</u>	-37.94%	<u>261,387</u>	<u>268,794</u>	-2.76%	<u>778,258</u>	<u>328,763</u>	136.72%
Total	99,463	172,949	-42.49%	626,184	553,400	13.15%	1,701,985	648,781	162.34%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,102,582	4,443,835	14.82%	24,053,502	20,857,874	15.32%	53,093,424	44,747,480	18.65%
Deplaned	<u>4,603,501</u>	<u>5,638,402</u>	-18.35%	<u>22,657,806</u>	<u>28,237,119</u>	-19.76%	<u>52,399,394</u>	60,249,359	-13.03%
Total	9,706,083	10,082,237	-3.73%	46,711,308	49,094,993	-4.86%	105,492,818	104,996,839	0.47%
Ainanaft On anation a									
Aircraft Operations Air Carrier	2.057	2 522	12.84%	12 600	44.047	6 F60/	20 742	24 000	4E 070/
	2,857	2,532		12,699	11,917	6.56%	28,713	24,909	15.27%
Air Taxi	3,009	3,400	-11.50%	13,302	15,577	-14.60%	31,162	34,997	-10.96%
General Aviation	2,241	1,970	13.76%	10,165	10,273	-1.05%	22,017	23,073	-4.58%
Military	<u>363</u>	<u>600</u>	-39.50%	<u>2,386</u>	<u>3,146</u>	-24.16%	<u>5,079</u>	<u>5,943</u>	-14.54%
Total	8,470	8,502	-0.38%	38,552	40,913	-5.77%	86,971	88,922	-2.19%